NEW
 ISO 9001 / ISO 14001
Catalog No.BK-R0007
Ion Wiper
“Charge Removal & Dust Removal” Functions and
“Dust Collection” Function Split into Modules!
Flexible Equipment Design and Layout!
Blow unit

13
Ion Wiper/Blow Unit
Order Codes
 DTY
● Blow unit
- WB 01 - -
Ion Wiper Blow Unit
Photoelectric sensor
Blank	: None
 1PR	 : �1 sensor provided (cable length: 1 m [3.281 ft])
(DTY-ZSP1L-WB)
 3PR	 : �1 sensor provided (cable length: 3 m [9.843 ft])
(DTY-ZSP3L-WB)
Power supply
Blank	: None
  3L	 : 1 power cable provided (cable length: 3 m [9.843 ft] (DTY-ZDW-3L)
  5L	 : 1 power cable provided (cable length: 5 m [16.404 ft] (DTY-ZDW-5L)
  PS	 : 1 AC power adapter provided (DTY-ZPS4)
● Dust collection unit
-
Cable length
1L: 1 m [3.281 ft]
3L: 3 m [9.843 ft]
 DTY - ZMW01 -
Dust sensor
Blank	: No Dust sensor
 DS	 : With dust sensor
● Communication cable (for daisy chain)
Cable length
1RL	 : 1 m [3.281 ft]
3RL	 : 3 m [9.843 ft]
 DTY - EPP - CG -
● Communication cable (for upper controller)
Cable length
1RLN	 : 1 m [3.281 ft]
3RLN	 : 3 m [9.843 ft]
10RLN	: 10 m [32.808 ft]
 DTY - EPP - CG -
● Power cable
Cable length
3L: 3 m [9.843 ft]
5L: 5 m [16.404 ft]
 DTY - ZDW -
Rated input	: �100 to 240 ACV
50/60Hz
Output	 : 24 VDC, 2.71 A
● AC adapter
 DTY - ZPS4
● Nozzle
 DTY - NZW -
Type
PP02*	: Pinpoint φ2 [0.079]
PP03	 : Pinpoint φ3 [0.118]
PP04	 : Pinpoint φ4 [0.157]
SW60	: Shower nozzle 60°
SW90	: Shower nozzle 90°
FT01	 : Flat nozzle
NJ01	 : Nozzle joint
	  (for adjusting angles)
* PP02 is specifically for blowing air.
Nozzle φ2 Nozzle φ3 Nozzle φ4 Shower nozzle 60° Shower nozzle 90°
Flat nozzle
Nozzle joint
* L brackets provided
  Nozzles are not included.
* L brackets provided
14
Order Codes
● L brackets
 DTY - ZBRL - WB
● �Termination resistance
connector
● USB-RS485 Converter
Cable included
Blank	: USB (mini-B) ⇔ USB (A), male
N	 : Cable not included
 IBM2A - H1 -
● Filter
- WB
Type
ZFF: For intake (1 set of 6 sheets)
ZFR: For exhaust (1 set of 5 sheets)
 DTY -
● Mounting bracket for aluminum frame
 DTY - ZBRA - WB
 DTY - ZBRB - WB
● Nut for aluminum frame
 DTY - ZNW -
Screw size
M3
M4
 IBFL - K - TR
● Box
Size
S: Equivalent to A4 size
L: Equivalent to A3 size
 DTY - ZBW01 -
* 1 bolt (M4) included
* 4 screws (M4×6) included
* 1 flange & 4 screws for mounting flange included
(recommended hose nominal diameter: φ75 [2.953])
Equivalent to A4 size Equivalent to A3-size
For intake For exhaust
 230E1 - SR - 26W - 24 VDC
● Mounting bracket for aluminum frame duct
● Replacement solenoid valve
15
Dimensions (mm [in.])
Ion Wiper/Blow Unit
● DTY-WB01-□-□
Regulator
(for ion air)
ION
BLOW
EPS DUST
SW
1 2
4567
8
9 0
B
DE
01F
6
4
5
32
A
FREQTIME
789
C POWER ALM MAINT3
2
1
6
01F 2
ADDRESS
ED
BC A